The Company’s underwriting strategy is designed to ensure that risks are well diversified in terms of type of risk and
level of insured benefits. This is largely achieved through diversification across the industry sectors and geography
to ensure that pricing takes account of current health conditions, regular view of actual claims experience and product
pricing, as well as detailed claims handling procedures. The Company further enforces a policy of actively managing
and promptly pursuing of claims, in order to reduce its exposure to unpredictable future developments that can
negatively impact the Company.

ARABIA INSURANCE COOPERATIVE COMPANY
(A SAUDI JOINT STOCK COMPANY)
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2020

-- 55 --

31. RISK MANAGEMENT – (continued)

b) Sensitivities analysis

The analysis below is performed for reasonably possible movements in key assumptions such as the ultimate loss
ratio, with all other assumptions held constant, showing the impact on net liabilities and net income as follows:

   Effect on net liabilities  Effect on net Income
31 December 2020  Changes in assumptions  SR  SR

Ultimate loss ratio  +10%  2,406,433  (2,406,433)

  -10%  (2,406,433)  2,406,433

   Effect on net liabilities  Effect on net Income
31 December 2019  Changes in assumptions  SR  SR

Ultimate loss ratio  +10%  2,225,539  (2,225,539)

  -10%  (2,225,539)  2,225,539

c) Reinsurance risk
In line with other insurance companies, the Company, in the normal course of business, enters into agreements with
other parties for reinsurance purposes in order to minimize financial exposure arising from large claims. Such
reinsurance arrangements provide for greater diversification of business, allow management to control exposure to
potential losses arising from large risks, and provide additional capacity for growth. A significant portion of the
reinsurance is affected under treaty, facultative and excess of loss reinsurance contracts.

To minimize its exposure to significant losses from reinsurance companies’ insolvencies, the Company evaluates the